
HORIZON ATHLETICS COACHING STAFF 
 

 
Principal: Andrew Jackson 

Director of Athletics: Scott Drabczyk – Scott.Drabczyk@ocps.net  

Assistant Athletic Director: Cheryl Watson – Cheryl.Watson@ocps.net 
 Head Athletic Trainer: Katlyn Starks – Katlyn.Starks@ocps.net 

 

FALL SPORTS 
 

Football:                                      
Dennis Thomas 
Dennis.Thomas@ocps.net  
 
Girls Volleyball:                            
Ernest Rittenhouse 
Ernest.Rittenhouse@ocps.net  
 
Boys & Girls Swimming:            
Rachel Barkowitz 
Rachel.Barkowitz@ocps.net 
 
Boys & Girls Golf:                         
Chris Blackmon 
Christopher.Blackmon@ocps.net  
 
Boys & Girls Cross Country: 
Corey McKinney 
Cory.McKinney@ocps.net  
 
Boys & Girls Bowling:               
Mell Rupp 
Mell.Rupp@ocps.net  
 
Sideline Cheerleading:               
Kiana Kowalewski 
Kiana.Kowalewski@ocps.net   
       

 

WINTER SPORTS 
 

Boys Basketball:                         
Ben Wright 
Robert.Wright2@ocps.net  
 
Girls Basketball:                      
Duane Howard 
Duane.Howard@ocps.net  
 
Boys Soccer:                            
Brad Duerksen 
Bradley.Duerksen@ocps.net  
 
Girls Soccer:                         
Thomas Brown 
Thomas.Brown@ocps.net  
       
Girls Weightlifting:                  
Jeff Tsang 
Jeffrey.Tsang@ocps.net   
 
Competitive Cheerleading: 
Kiana Kowalewski 
Kiana.Kowalewski@ocps.net   
 
Boys & Girls Wrestling: 
David Hellinger 
David.Hellinger@ocps.net  
  
 
 

 

SPRING SPORTS 
 

Baseball:                                         
Dane Wisneski 
Dane.Wisneski@ocps.net  
 
Softball:                                       
Stephen Lenzi 
Stephen.Lenzi@ocps.net  
 
Boys & Girls Tennis:                          
Yari Gaeta 
yari_gaeta@hotmail.com  
 
Boys & Girls Track & Field: 
Corey McKinney 
Cory.McKinney@ocps.net  
 
Boys Volleyball:                     
Christiane Geminiani 
Christiane.Geminiani@ocps.net 

Boys Weightlifting:                   
Dennis Thomas 
Dennis.Thomas@ocps.net  
 
Girls Flag Football:                    
Ethan Mankoff 
ethan.mankoff@ocps.net  
 
Boys Lacrosse:                                       
TBA                                               
TBA 
 
Girls Lacrosse:                             
Cheryl Watson 
Cheryl.Watson@ocps.net  
 
Boys & Girls Water Polo: 
Rachel Barkowitz 
Rachel.Barkowitz@ocps.net 
 
Girls Beach Volleyball:    
Ernest Rittenhouse 
Ernest.Rittenhouse@ocps.net  
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Horizon High School Official Athletic Website  

www.HorizonAthletics.net  

http://www.horizonathletics.net/
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